1n

41 79

SIDE VIEW EXPANDED

/;'I I—'L.—l—...— ::\
13%
1«
41 39
SIDE VIEW RETRACTED
Eﬁ'——
1
IST

END VIEW RETRACTED

]
=]

e [ ]
bajen
z

T

=1

ool
mt

25%”
END VIEW EXPANDED

{*)— WIDTH IS ADJTUSTAELE IN 17 INCREMEKTS

IMPORTANT NOTE: THE INSTALLER IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR THETHERING AND
BOLTING UNITS TO WITHSTAND WIND
AND/OR SEISMIC LOADS.

RLESS TTHERWESE SPFECIACD: DWG Nﬂ

D iE KRS IORE ART N NCHES (MLLIMITERS)

St ¥\ EE x MINI SPLIT STAND —1201AL
IKCHES [MILLMITIRS T

Nt e e i IBEX 1201AL

JOOH = | AN = e £ ] THRD ANGLE rac o



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Model: 1201, 1202, 1204

STEP 1

STEP 2

1 |Carriage bolt M10x50 x4
2 |Hex bolt M10x50 x8
4 |Nut x16
4 |Washer M10 @ x8
5 | Rubber washer M10 @ x4
Rubber bonded .
6 | washer M10 @ 2
7 | Lock washer @ x8

STEP3

Finished

Note : Tighten all bolts to 85 f/lbs. of torque




